			NOTICE	OF GF	RANT/ASS	ORY COMM ISTANCE A	WA	RD	A			
1. GRANT/AGREEMENT NO. NRC-04-08-138		2. MODIFICATION NO. M013			3. PERIOD OF PERFORMA						31b and 141b of the	
5. TYPE OF AWARD			ANIZATION	TYPE	1.1.0 09/0			NAME, ADDI			and 141b of the 954, as amended	
5. 111 E 51 7						1 A		2 44	1.	TAIL ADDITE		
x GRANT	her Educa	e Controlled Institution Oregon St				tate University f Sponsored Programs						
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT		DUNS: 053599908				308 Ker:	r Ad	Administration Building				
		NACIS: 611310				Corvallis, OR 97331-5902 Email: suppose a broad a crep date			state.ej			
8. PROJECT TITLE:		1										
Basic Research on	High Temper	ature G	as Reacto	r Therma	al Hydraul	ics and Rea	ctor	r Physics				
9. PROJECT WILL BE CONDU	10 TEC	HNIICAL DE	PODTS A	RE REQUIRE	D 11 PRINC	IDAI	INVESTIGAT	OD(C) NIAME	ADDDECC	and EMAIL ADDDESS		
PER GOVERNMENT'S/RECIPIENT'S PROPOSAL(S) DATED		X PROGRESS AND FINAL			ne negoine	Oregon St	11. PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR(S) NAME, ADDRESS and EMAIL ADDRESS Oregon State University Attn: Dr. Brian Wood 116 Radiation Center					
See Program Description AND APPENDIX A-PROJECT		OTHER (Conference Proceeding			a a dinga)	Corvallis, OR 97331-5902						
GRANT PROVISIONS												
12. NRC PROGRAM OFFICE			13. ACCOL		nd APPROPF 31X0200	RIATION DATA	1 14	4. METHOD O				
J.S. Nuclear Regulatory commission Attn: Robin Barnes,						L7-R-816		ADVANCE BY TREASURY CHECK				
Email: Rocal Pasnessia 21 Church Street	74.1			K6869			REIMBURSEMENT BY TREASURY CHECK					
Mail Stop: CSB C-6 D20 Rockville, MD 20850			BOC NO: 4110 OFFICE ID NO: RES-13			16		LETTER OF CREDIT				
ra: Joseph Kelly,								X OTHER (SPECIFY) Electronic ASAP.gov (See Remarks in Item #20 "Payment Information")				
15. NRC OBLIGATION FUNDS	3			16. TOT	AL FUNDING	AGREEMENT		Table 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ta de la companya de			
THIS ACTION	IS ACTION \$234,000.00		NRC \$6.6			15,886.00		This action provides funds for Fiscal Year FY2013 in the amount of \$234,000.00				
					,				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,000.00		
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION	S OBLIGATION \$5,086,034.00		RECIPIENT \$0.0			)						
<b>TOTAL</b>	\$5,320,034.0	TOTAL \$6,6			5,886.00							
17. NRC ISSUING OFFICE (NA	ADDDE	<del></del>	10000									
U.S. Nuclear Regulat Div. of Contracts Attn: Gordana Zuber, Mail Stop: 3WFN/05C6 Washington, DC 2055	GO: 15-3, 20 4M		222									
18.					19	. NRC CONTR	ACT	ING OFFICE	<del>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </del>	11 F. R.	######################################	
Reimbursable Funds								ike Eam			7/10/2012	
Agreement Name: DOE-CI Agreement Line Number: 6					(Signature		9)			(Date)		
rigidement Line Humber. o					N	AME (TYPED)	E	Erika Eam				
					т	TITLE TELEPHONE NO.		Grants Officer (301) 287-0954				
NO. DAVIMENT INFORMATION					1_							
20. PAYMENT INFORMATION												
<sup>2</sup> ayment will be made through									comply with	the program	objectives,	
ward conditions, Federal repo	rting requireme	nts or oth	er conditions	s specified	l in 2 CFR 21	5 (OMB Circula	ar A1	10).				
model model												
1. Attached is a copy of the "N	RC General Pe	ovisions f	or Grante an	d Cooper	ative Agreem	ents Awarded t	lo No	n-Government	Recipients			
acceptance of these terms and								Government	. Respictits.			
2. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE												
1 the event of a conflict between	n the recipient	's proposa	al and this av	vard, the to	erms of the A	ward shall prev	vail.					
0 0 111 0 11 0			4 anu aud't -	-latad d - b	4	on the level of			. Fadaral Da			

3. By this award, the Recipient certifies that payment of any audit-related debt will not reduce the level of performance of any Federal Program.

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

PUNNUS

## **DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:**

The purpose for modification M013 is:

Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$234,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the grant from \$5,086,034.00 to \$5,320,034.00

A. ATTACHMENT A – SCHEDULE, Section A. GENERAL, delete no. 2in its entirety and replace with the following:

"2. Total Obligated Amount:

\$234,000.00"

Base Period: September Total Agreement Amount:

September 08, 20008 - September 30, 2014 (unchanged)

\$6,615,886.00 (unchanged)

Total Obligated Amount:

\$5,320,034.00 (changed)

All other terms and conditions remain the same.